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Adams, Leroy
Adams, Clara A.
Brown, Ida P.
Brewer, Lucille
Brewer, Albert P.
Carter, Lavina L.
Coulter, Emma L.
Covert, Mary E.
Covert, R.A.
Cox, Oliver S.
Cox, Jane

Cox, Boy

Cox, Girl
Duckett, Add
Everette, Jack
Everette, Joan Parker
Gillespie, Joseph
Gillespie, Charles
Harris, David E.
Hoffer, Ralph
Hoffer, Louella
Hoffer, John H.
Hoffer, Lavina
Hoffer, Edward
Hoffer, Nora
Hoffer, Edna
Hoffer, Lawnie Andrew
Hoffer, Nettie
Hoffer, Wilber
Hoffer, Lafayette
Hoffer, James C.
Hoffer, Mary E.
Hoffer, Lowery
Hoffer, Eugene

Born
3-20-1922
9-5-1921
5-6-1917
4-19-1905
4-21-1916
5-17-1925
4-23-1911
7-14-1872
1-13-1896
12-21-1895
1-13-1902
Dec 1917
Oct 1918
1839

1931
1-14-1901
10-19-1923
1908
1-24-1916
1915
1849
1863
3-22-1878
3-2-1887
8-28-1908
11-7-1910
3-24-1895
3-13-1896
11-3-1908
1872
1876
1892

Died
3-28-1979

5-12-1917

2-25-1974
12-17-19__
4-4-1966
2-4-1931
3-3-1906
11-23-1972

Dec 1917
Oct 1918
1918

11-6-1972
11-24-1923
1962
12-9-1964

1913
1943
5-29-1941
3-10-1919
6-11-1918
3-16-1914
5-1-1895
8-8-1904
8-27-1910
1957
1958
1937

Notes
S1 US Navy WWII
w/o Leroy; Married 9-7-1940

Ohio Pfc US Army WWII

w/o Oliver

Ohio Pvt Med Sec Sta Com WWII
w/o Ralph
Co C 78 Pa Inf



Hoffer, R. Pearl
Hoffer, Elvie E.
Hoffer, George
Hoffer, Rosa A.
Hoffer, Samuel A.
Hoffer, No Name
Hoffer, Leonard
Hoffer, Beryl
Hoffer, Billy A.
Hoffer, Agnes
Hoffer, Aaron P.
Hoffer, Eugene
Hoffer, Helen
Hoffer, Arthur
Hoffer, James E..
Hoffer, Oscar
Hoffer, Wilbert W.
Hoffer, Mary
Hoffer, Agnus
Hoffer, Thomas J.
Hoffer, Albert M.
Hoffer, Minnie E.
Hoffer, Martha A.
Hoffer, Walter A.
Hoffer, H.A.
Hoffer, Gertrude
Hoffer, Roy N.
Hoffer, Emma I.
Hoffer, Clarence M.
Jackson, Sarah Belle
Jewett, Viola V.
Jewett, Russell H.
Jewett, Robert G.
Kauffman, Lola
Lykins, Dave
Maddy, Thomas J.
Maddy, Abigail
Meddock, Bernice
Meddock, Ora O.
Meddock, Nettie A.
Miller, Jacob E.
Miller, Emily F.
Miller, Thomas Belle
Miller, James
Miller, Katherine
O'Bryant, David Gene
O'Bryant, Patricia Ann
Osburn, Oliver
Osburn, Della P.

1898
3-28-1895
2-10-1854
11-17-1860
1-15-1886
12-29-1870
1887
1891
5-7-1926
6-13-1893
2-10-1889
12-12-1922
1918
1918
1932
1882
4-11-1865
2-24-1842
1870
1874
1884
1890
1888
1875
3-18-1908
1914
1910
3-23-1908
5-16-1910
4-23-1876
1911
1905
1931

1-14-1868
4-16-1883
3-1-1889
3-27-1923
1903
1901
7-17-1868
12-15-1872
1934
1840
1840
1950
1956

1915

1931
7-12-1931
2-8-1927
9-18-1945
9-29-1903
1-12-1902
1956
1944
7-26-1975
2-6-1970
8-6-1971
7-20-1963

1962
9-27-1927
6-9-1924
1950
1955
1955
1965
1978
1957
7-23-1927
1978
1974
10-19-1967

8-11-19__

1954
1932

10-2-1959
8-2-1929
8-17-1967
4-6-1923
1965
1978
7-15-1922
11-7-1956
1950

1924

1976

1973

Ohio Pfc Co 1330 Inf WWI

w/o George

s/o S. A. & Rose Anna

Pvt US Army

w/o W.T. Robertson, & w/o Henry Jackson

w/0 James

s/o Virgil Zelma & Dora Mae Fraley O'Bryant
w/o David Gene (Nee: Ross) d/o John Ross



Osburn, Wiley
Parker, Paul

Parker, Joan Casazar
Parker, Pearl

Parker, Mabel Givhart
Parker, Fred

Perrine, Floyd Hoffer
Prather, Birtha
Prather, Roy J.
Prather, John E.
Prather, W.L.

Purtee, Enoch

Riley, Samuel D.
Riley, Louellen

Riley, H.R.

Riley, Mary J.

Riley, Hollis

Riley, Mary V.
Robertson, Thomas

Robertson, Emma Zetta

Ross, Charles J.
Ross, Bertha A.

Ross, J.E. And Infant Son

Ross, Flora E.
Ross, Robert
Ross, Cecil D.
Ross, Jess

Ross, Lora

Ross, Janey
Ross, William
Ross, Rosa

Ross, William H.
Ross, Mary F.
Ross, John Henry
Ross, Lillie May
Ross, Clarence
Ross, Ira

Ross, Lafayette
Ross, Martha L.
Ross, Rodney
Ross, Harland, Jr.
Ross, John

Ross, Virginia B.
Ross, Gladys M.
Ross, James N.
Ross, Roger Dale
Ross, George B.
Ross, Vergia M.
Sattler, James H.

1904
1928

1928

12-5-1900 3-19-1931
7-31-1935  2-29-1936

3-18-1918 11-17-1964 Ohio Pvt US Mc WWII

5-9-1901 1974
1908 1948 WWII Veteran
3-23-1899 8-24-1904

1869 1950
1867 1931
3-26-1898  8-23-1922
4-29-1872 1-9-1914

1884 1963
1889 1965
1-18-1894

10-31-1884 6-15-1973
1923 1976
1891

1896 1967

10-1-1883 2-1-1884 s/o Wh & Mf
4-1-1888 9-2-1891 d/o Wh & Mf
1860 1936

1866 1957 w/o William H.
9-7-1887 10-26-1975

8-23-1891

9-15-1905 4-28-1978

1886 1959

1859 1948

1868 1956 w/o Lafayette

12-29-1898 8-20-1916 s/o L. & M.
12-23-1934 12-24-1934

1867 1951

1869 1937

9-27-1936 6-27-1972

11-20-1961 6-3-1977

6-5-1949

8-14-1907

4-3-1915

9-7-1891 8-13-1965



Sattler, Annie 8-8-1899 3-25-1919 w/o James H.
Smith, Opal A. 1911 w/o Joseph E.
Smith, Joseph E. 1911 1979
Spencer, William T. 1-29-1875 7-3-1941
Spencer, Wallace B. 9-4-1923 5-11-1945
Spires, Rouie 8-19-1914
Spires, Pernie 8-3-1908 2-23-1975
Strickland, Glenda Carol 8-14-1950 8-14-1950
Stewart, L.H. 1916 Dec 1922
Stewart, J1.S.
Stewart, Clara V. 1865 1948 w/o William T.
Stewart, William T. 1859 1951
Stewart, Jimmy L. 1937 1938
Thompson, William R. 3-15-1941 2-10-1965 Ohio Sp4 US Army
Tumbleson, Raymond 1901 1975
Tumbleson, Blanche 1907 w/o Raymond (Nee: Hoffer)
Unger, Robert Lee 1-24-1944  5-5-1944
Unger, Nellie Margaret 2-26-1948 2-26-1948
White, Esther 5-17-1918 5-25-1918
White, Melissa P. 5-2-1898 3-21-1973 w/o Howard E.
White, Howard E. 2-14-1898 12-18-1959
White, Joseph Lane 1966
White, Rosa M. 5-1-1902 12-26-1975
White, Alba C. 1-10-1891 5-9-1973 Ohio Pvt US Army WWI
Wilson, Son
Wilson, Steven K. 11-19-1944 4-23-1948
Contributed by: Julie O'Bryant
Born Died Notes
Stewart, ballard 14 Jan 11 Mar tw/o Daniel F Stewart [my father]; s/o William T and
Ray 1905 1905 Clara Stewart

Contributed by: Glenna Carl



